
NYC POLICE DEPT
PBMN

TrafficStat

Report Covering:   Oct 28, 2024 - Nov 3, 2024

Collisions
Week to Date       28 Day       Year to Date

2024 2023 Change % +/- 2024 2023 Change % +/- 2024 2023 Change % +/-
Collisions 101 175 -74 -42.29% 559 681 -122 -17.91% 6,503 7,327 -824-11.25%

Injury Collisions 45 73 -28 -38.36% 239 291 -52 -17.87% 2,597 2,844 -247 -8.68%
Total Injuries 54 95 -41 -43.16% 324 402 -78 -19.40% 3,613 3,996 -383 -9.58%

Motor Vehicle+ 25 44 -19 -43.18% 140 200 -60 -30.00% 1,873 2,080 -207 -9.95%
Pedestrian 11 18 -7 -38.89% 56 69 -13 -18.84% 619 629 -10 -1.59%

Traditional Bicycle 8 15 -7 -46.67% 56 72 -16 -22.22% 594 608 -14 -2.30%
Motorized Two-Wheeler+ 10 18 -8 -44.44% 72 61 11 18.03% 527 679 -152-22.39%

Fatalities
Total Fatalities 1 1 0 0.00% 3 4 -1 -25.00% 22 21 1 4.76%

Motor Vehicle+ 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 2 2 0 0.00%
Pedestrian 0 0 0 *** 0 2 -2 -100.00% 7 11 -4 -36.36%

Traditional Bicycle 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 1 0 1 ***
Motorized Two-Wheeler+ 1 1 0 0.00% 3 2 1 50.00% 12 8 4 50.00%

Arrests
DWI 2 7 -5 -71.43% 15 16 -1 -6.25% 215 209 6 2.87%

VTL 511 25 18 7 38.89% 110 92 18 19.57% 1,238 1,160 78 6.72%

Parking Summonses
Total Parkers* 274 468 -194 -41.45% 1,229 2,183 -954 -43.70% 23,408 28,391 -4,983 -17.55%

Double Parkers 75 120 -45 -37.50% 291 612 -321 -52.45% 7,428 9,829 -2,401 -24.43%
Bus Stop 4 22 -18 -81.82% 38 97 -59 -60.82% 988 1,334 -346 -25.94%
Bus Lane 19 10 9 90.00% 45 18 27 150.00% 346 387 -41 -10.59%

Crosswalk 9 20 -11 -55.00% 37 69 -32 -46.38% 497 531 -34 -6.40%
Bicycle Lane 0 0 0 *** 2 6 -4 -66.67% 91 80 11 13.75%

Hazardous Summonses
Total Hazardous* 698 816 -118 -14.46% 3,312 3,635 -323 -8.89% 38,637 46,858 -8,221 -17.54%

Disobey Sign 160 203 -43 -21.18% 729 949 -220 -23.18% 8,532 11,495 -2,963 -25.78%
Cell Phone 16 19 -3 -15.79% 70 120 -50 -41.67% 927 1,336 -409 -30.61%

Texting 31 26 5 19.23% 144 196 -52 -26.53% 2,225 2,681 -456 -17.01%
Speeding 31 90 -59 -65.56% 169 317 -148 -46.69% 2,341 4,444 -2,103 -47.32%
Red Light 119 122 -3 -2.46% 587 525 62 11.81% 6,002 6,380 -378 -5.92%

Improper Turns 50 122 -72 -59.02% 231 425 -194 -45.65% 3,806 4,964 -1,158 -23.33%
Right of Way to Peds 65 59 6 10.17% 236 242 -6 -2.48% 3,767 4,037 -270 -6.69%

Safety Belts 23 15 8 53.33% 92 101 -9 -8.91% 1,836 2,604 -768 -29.49%
Tinted Window 45 60 -15 -25.00% 374 270 104 38.52% 3,516 3,906 -390 -9.98%

Moving Summonses
Total Movers* 998 1,110 -112 -10.09% 4,759 5,125 -366 -7.14% 52,604 60,330 -7,726 -12.81%

Livery/Taxi 98 126 -28 -22.22% 373 497 -124 -24.95% 5,423 6,217 -794 -12.77%
Motorized Two-Wheeler+ 377 224 153 68.30% 1,608 1,140 468 41.05% 11,870 7,579 4,291 56.62%

Traditional Bicycle 39 47 -8 -17.02% 337 243 94 38.68% 3,002 3,201 -199 -6.22%

*Total Parkers, Total Hazardous and Total Movers include other violations which are not shown in this table
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Week to Date       28 Day       Year to Date

2024 2023 Change % +/- 2024 2023 Change % +/- 2024 2023 Change % +/-
Collisions 101 175 -74 -42.29% 559 681 -122 -17.91% 6,503 7,327 -824 -11.25%

Injury Collisions 45 73 -28 -38.36% 239 291 -52 -17.87% 2,597 2,844 -247 -8.68%
Total Injuries 54 95 -41 -43.16% 324 402 -78 -19.40% 3,613 3,996 -383 -9.58%

Car 13 29 -16 -55.17% 73 109 -36 -33.03% 1,094 1,218 -124 -10.18%
SUV 9 11 -2 -18.18% 52 68 -16 -23.53% 595 666 -71 -10.66%

Other MV 3 4 -1 -25.00% 15 23 -8 -34.78% 184 196 -12 -6.12%
Pedestrian 11 18 -7 -38.89% 56 69 -13 -18.84% 619 629 -10 -1.59%

Traditional Bicycle 8 15 -7 -46.67% 56 72 -16 -22.22% 594 608 -14 -2.30%
E-bike 4 2 2 100.00% 11 5 6 120.00% 85 89 -4 -4.49%

Stand-up Scooter 1 1 0 0.00% 13 7 6 85.71% 106 112 -6 -5.36%
Moped 2 7 -5 -71.43% 19 24 -5 -20.83% 126 227 -101 -44.49%

Motorcycle 2 5 -3 -60.00% 13 15 -2 -13.33% 95 100 -5 -5.00%
Off Road (Dirt Bike/ATV) 0 0 0 *** 3 1 2 200.00% 7 7 0 0.00%

Other Device 1 3 -2 -66.67% 13 9 4 44.44% 108 144 -36 -25.00%

Fatalities
Total Fatalities 1 1 0 0.00% 3 4 -1 -25.00% 22 21 1 4.76%

Car 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 2 2 0 0.00%
SUV 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 ***

Other MV 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 ***
Pedestrian 0 0 0 *** 0 2 -2 -100.00% 7 11 -4 -36.36%

Traditional Bicycle 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 1 0 1 ***
E-bike 1 0 1 *** 1 0 1 *** 3 2 1 50.00%

Stand-up Scooter 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 ***
Moped 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 1 1 0 0.00%

Motorcycle 0 1 -1 -100.00% 2 2 0 0.00% 8 5 3 60.00%
Off Road (Dirt Bike/ATV) 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 ***

Other Device 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 *** 0 0 0 ***
Moving Summonses

Total Movers* 998 1,110 -112 -10.09% 4,759 5,125 -366 -7.14% 52,604 60,330 -7,726 -12.81%
Livery/Taxi 98 126 -28 -22.22% 373 497 -124 -24.95% 5,423 6,217 -794 -12.77%

E-bike 13 19 -6 -31.58% 52 89 -37 -41.57% 388 511 -123 -24.07%
Stand-up Scooter 3 0 3 *** 18 6 12 200.00% 89 82 7 8.54%

Moped 291 192 99 51.56% 1,317 996 321 32.23% 10,398 6,564 3,834 58.41%
Motorcycle 13 1 121,200.00% 44 11 33 300.00% 354 101 253 250.50%

Off Road (Dirt Bike/ATV) 1 0 1 *** 1 0 1 *** 4 20 -16 -80.00%
Other Device 56 12 44 366.67% 176 38 138 363.16% 637 301 336 111.63%

Traditional Bicycle 39 47 -8 -17.02% 337 243 94 38.68% 3,002 3,201 -199 -6.22%

*Total Parkers, Total Hazardous and Total Movers include other violations which are not shown in this table
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